

JITEM NO.1C  
(For orders)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5181 OF 2001

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MACGREGOR NAVIRE PORT EQUIPMENT A.B.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 21/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. B.A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced the Order of the Bench comprising His  
Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

There will be no order as to costs.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed non-reportable Order is placed on the file )